## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA, and the Taxpayers, Property Owners and Citizens of Sarasota County, including nonresidents owning property or subject to taxation therein, et al., Appeal Case #73,912 Defendant/Appellant, Appeal from v. Case No. /9/8-5873 SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, Plaintiff/Appellee. 엒  $\mathbb{C}$ CLERK UC ME COURT ON APPEAL FROM THE Way Clork CIRCUIT COURT . OF SARASOTA COUNTY

AMENDED REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

EARL MORELAND, STATE ATTORNEY TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

HENRY E. LEE, 296368 Chief Assistant State Attorney State Attorneys' Office P.O. Box 880 Sarasota, Florida 34230 (813) 951-5403 ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT/APPELLANT

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i	
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii	
REPLY TO COUNTY'S STATEMENT OF THE FACIS	1	
REPLY TO SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3	
REPLY ARGUMENT TO POINT ON APPEAL	5	
POINT ON APPEAL		
THE LOWER COURT ERRED BY ENTERING AN ORDER VALIDATING \$37,000,000.00 GAS TAX REVENUE BONDS BECAUSE THE SARASOTA COUNTY CHARTER REQUIRES REFERENDUM APPROVAL FOR ALL BONDS IN EXCESS OF \$10,000,000.00 PAYABLE FROM THE TAX REVENUES OF THE COUNTY	4	
A. THE LOWER COURT ERRED BY ADMITTING PAROL TESTIMONY TO VARY THE CLEAR AND UNAMBIGUOUS LANGUAGE OF 94.3.E OF THE SARASOTA COUNTY CHARTER	7	
B. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THE GAS TAX REVENUE BONDS WERE NOT PAYABLE FROM TAX REVENUES OF THE COUNTY	8	
C. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN HOLDING 94.3.E OF THE SARASOTA COUNTY CHARTER WAS ONLY APPLICABLE TO AD VALOREM TAXES	8	
D. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FINDING THAT IF §4.3.E REQUIRES A REFERENDUM, IT IS INCONSISTENT WITH 9336.025 FLORIDA STATUTES	10	
CONCLUSION	13	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		

4

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

## Pages

Rinker Materials Corp, v. City of North Miami, 286 So.2d 552 (Fla. 1973)	5
<u>City of Opa Locka v. State</u> , 257 So.2d 100 (1972 Fla. 3d DCA)	5
<u>Jacksonville v. Ledwith</u> , 26 Fla. 163, 7 So. 885 (1890)	5
<u>State v. Atlantic .L.R. Co.</u> , 56 Fla. 627, 47 So. 969 (1908)	6
<u>Van Pelt v. Hilliard</u> , 75 Fla 792, 78 So. 693 (1918)	6
SRG Corp. v. Department of Revenue, 365 So.2d 607 (Fla. 1978)	6
<u>State v. Dalby</u> , 361 So.2d 215 (Fla. 1978)	6
Vocelle v. Knight Brothers Paper Co., 118 So.2d 664 (Fla. 3d DCA 1960)	
Board of County Commissioners of Dade County v. Wilson, 386 So.2d 556 (Fla. Sup. Ct. 1980)	12
Board of County Commissioners of Marion County v. McKeever, 436 So.2d 299	
(Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	13
